pactivE
evergreen

Parfait Cups,
Inserts, and Lids

Great for to-go parfaits, snacks and desserts, Pactiv Evergreen’s
parfait cups, inserts, and lids provide the versatility for a multitude
of merchandising options.

Strong and clear Recycleable cups
= This line is durable with a clarity and inserts

that beautifully displays your Recycling products gives them
menu items and provides for a second life and helps keep
simple order identification. them out of landfills. Check

locally: may not be recyclable
Great for grab ‘n go in your area.

Choose from a variety of flat or
dome lids for mess free transport An easy match
and retailing. It is easy to add
tamper evident stickers for extra
security and labeling.

The simple coding system
embossed on the cups and lids
makes it quick and uncomplicated
to pair the correct cup and lid. Not

Reusing resources featured on the inserts.

Our EarthChoice cups are

made with a minimum of 25%
post-consumer recycled (PCR)
material, reducing fossil fuel-based
material usage.
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Product specifications

Product number

YPOC

P45CINSERT

YLP20C

YLP20CNH

YPDL20C

YPDL20CNH

YP1412C

YP160C

YP21C

YP24CA

PPO4INSERT

YLP24C

YLP24CNH

YPDL24C

YPDL24CLH

YPDL24CXLH

YPDL24CNH

What temperature range is recommended?

Brand

EarthChoice

Pactiv Evergreen

EarthChoice

EarthChoice

EarthChoice

EarthChoice

EarthChoice
EarthChoice
EarthChoice
EarthChoice

Pactiv Evergreen

EarthChoice

EarthChoice

EarthChoice

EarthChoice

Pactiv Evergreen

EarthChoice

Description

9 oz. Drink cup

4.5 oz. Cup insert

Flat Lid, straw slot for "A"
size cold cups

Flat Lid, no straw slot for "A"
size cold cups

Dome lid, 1" hole for "A"
size cold cups

Dome lid, no hole for "A"
size cold cups

12 oz. Drink cup
16 oz. Drink cup
20 oz. Drink cup
24 oz. Drink cup

4 oz. Cup insert

Flat lid, straw slot for "B"
size cold cups

Flat lid, no straw slot for "B"
size cold cups

Dome lid, no hole for "B"
size cold cups

Dome lid, 1" hole for "B"
size cold cups

Dome lid, 2" hole for "B"
size cold cups

Dome lid, XL hole for "B"
size cold cups

Polyethylene Terephthalate - (PET & RPET)

Blast
freezer

} Product

-20°F/-29°C

These guidelines are supplied to assist you in determining the proper use of Pactiv Evergreen products.
They are based upon testing and published guidelines and are reliable in most applications. However,

range

120°F/49°C

Virtual Packaging Assistant
The Virtual Packaging Assistant (VPA) app can be used for all of your
Foodservice Packaging Solutions! It is available for download on all

Apple, Android and Windows devices.

Dimensions

@in.)

3.7x29

35x12

38x0.3

38x0.3

38x18

38x18

39x4

39x47

39x52

39x6

36x11

4x03

4x0.3

4x18

4x18

4x15

4x13

Capacity
(0z.)

9

4.5

12

20

24

Material

RPET

RPET

RPET

RPET

RPET

RPET

RPET

RPET

RPET

RPET

PP

RPET

RPET

RPET

RPET

RPET

PET

Polypropylene (PP)

Color

Clear

Clear

Clear

Clear

Clear

Clear

Clear

Clear

Clear

Clear

Clear

Clear

Clear

Clear

Clear

Clear

Clear

Case

e Cup/Lid Size
975 "A" Size
1,224 "A" Size
1,020 "A" Size
1,020 "A" Size
900 "A" Size
900 "A" Size
420 "B" Size
840 "B" Size
720 "B" Size
720 "B" Size
750 "B" Size
1,020 "B" Size
1,020 "B" Size
900 "B" Size
900 "B" Size
900 "B" Size
900 "B" Size

e

f————————— Product

0°F/-18°C

because every food supplier’s recipes, ingredients, processes and supply chain is unique, these guidelines

are not a substitute for product testing. Confirmation of product acceptability under your specific

conditions of use must be done by you.
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