## pactıv **€** evergreen<sup>™</sup>

# Parfait Cups, Inserts, and Lids

Great for to-go parfaits, snacks and desserts, Pactiv Evergreen's parfait cups, inserts, and lids provide the versatility for a multitude of merchandising options.





### **Strong and clear**

This line is durable with a clarity that beautifully displays your menu items and provides for simple order identification.

## Great for grab 'n go

Choose from a variety of flat or dome lids for mess free transport and retailing. It is easy to add tamper evident stickers for extra security and labeling.

#### **Reusing resources**

Our EarthChoice cups are made with a minimum of 25% post-consumer recycled (PCR) material, reducing fossil fuel-based material usage.

### **Recycleable cups** and inserts

Recycling products gives them a second life and helps keep them out of landfills. Check locally: may not be recyclable in your area.

### An easy match

The simple coding system embossed on the cups and lids makes it quick and uncomplicated to pair the correct cup and lid. Not featured on the inserts.

## pactiv € evergreen™

## **Parfait Cups, Inserts, and Lids**

#### **Product specifications**

Product number	Brand	Description	Dimensions (in.)	Capacity (oz.)	Material	Color	Case pack	Cup/Lid Size
YP9C	EarthChoice	9 oz. Drink cup	3.7 x 2.9	9	RPET	Clear	975	"A" Size
P45CINSERT	Pactiv Evergreen	4.5 oz. Cup insert	3.5 x 1.2	4.5	RPET	Clear	1,224	"A" Size
YLP20C	EarthChoice	Flat Lid, straw slot for "A" size cold cups	3.8 x 0.3	-	RPET	Clear	1,020	"A" Size
YLP20CNH	EarthChoice	Flat Lid, no straw slot for "A" size cold cups	3.8 x 0.3	-	RPET	Clear	1,020	"A" Size
YPDL20C	EarthChoice	Dome lid, 1" hole for "A" size cold cups	3.8 × 1.8	-	RPET	Clear	900	"A" Size
YPDL20CNH	EarthChoice	Dome lid, no hole for "A" size cold cups	3.8 x 1.8	-	RPET	Clear	900	"A" Size
YP1412C	EarthChoice	12 oz. Drink cup	3.9 x 4	12	RPET	Clear	420	"B" Size
YP160C	EarthChoice	16 oz. Drink cup	3.9 x 4.7	16	RPET	Clear	840	"B" Size
YP21C	EarthChoice	20 oz. Drink cup	3.9 x 5.2	20	RPET	Clear	720	"B" Size
YP24CA	EarthChoice	24 oz. Drink cup	3.9 x 6	24	RPET	Clear	720	"B" Size
PP04INSERT	Pactiv Evergreen	4 oz. Cup insert	3.6 x 1.1	4	PP	Clear	750	"B" Size
YLP24C	EarthChoice	Flat lid, straw slot for "B" size cold cups	4 x 0.3	-	RPET	Clear	1,020	"B" Size
YLP24CNH	EarthChoice	Flat lid, no straw slot for "B" size cold cups	4 x 0.3	-	RPET	Clear	1,020	"B" Size
YPDL24C	EarthChoice	Dome lid, no hole for "B" size cold cups	4 x 1.8	-	RPET	Clear	900	"B" Size
YPDL24CLH	EarthChoice	Dome lid, 1" hole for "B" size cold cups	4 × 1.8	-	RPET	Clear	900	"B" Size
YPDL24CXLH	Pactiv Evergreen	Dome lid, 2" hole for "B" size cold cups	4 x 1.5	-	RPET	Clear	900	"B" Size
YPDL24CNH	EarthChoice	Dome lid, XL hole for "B" size cold cups	4 x 1.3	-	PET	Clear	900	"B" Size

#### What temperature range is recommended?





#### Virtual Packaging Assistant

The Virtual Packaging Assistant (VPA) app can be used for all of your Foodservice Packaging Solutions! It is available for download on all Apple, Android and Windows devices.

These guidelines are supplied to assist you in determining the proper use of Pactiv Evergreen products. They are based upon testing and published guidelines and are reliable in most applications. However, because every food supplier's recipes, ingredients, processes and supply chain is unique, these guidelines are not a substitute for product testing. Confirmation of product acceptability under your specific conditions of use must be done by you.

